

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15200/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2001 in SA 49/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTRANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DHARAM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)Nos.15201/2001-(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C)No.15202/2001-(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.  
documents and urging addl. facts and grounds and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date : 28/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv.  
for Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner takes notice of  
the office report. Requisite steps be taken in four  
weeks.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A