

â

SLP(C)No. 15200 OF 2001  
ITEM No.26

Court No. 6

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15200/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2001 in SA 49/01  
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

DHARAM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.15201/2001,SLP(C)No.15202/2001  
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and with prayer for  
interim relief) (with appln.(s) for permission to file addl.  
documents and urging addl. facts and grounds and c/delay in filing  
rejoinder to the I.A.No.2 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Tayagi, Adv.  
Mr. I. Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

Printing is dispensed with. The appeal shall be  
heard on the SLP Paper Book. Parties may file additional  
documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall  
be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master